
 

Technical Assistance Assignments 
 

Ernestine/Doug - Orange Stephanie/Terry – Lt. Purple & 
Betty/Mark - Grey  Region G – Dk. Purple 
Mark/Ann - Green D’Anne/Betty – Lt. Blue 
Rose/Gwen – Lt. Pink Carrie/Nancy - Yellow 
Bridgette/Christi - Turquoise Michele/Gwen – Dk. Red  
Debbie/Gwen – Lime Green Rita/Gwen – Lt. Red 
Michele/Betty – Dk. Pink 
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State Nutritionists 
 
Ernestine Persley  816-350-5418  Ernestine.Persley@health.mo.gov 
 
Stephanie Pruess  573-840-9572  Stephanie.Pruess@health.mo.gov 

 
Nancy Green  417-895-6926 Nancy.Green@health.mo.gov 
  
Mark Wright  660-385-2633 Mark.Wright@health.mo.gov 
 
Rita Arni  573-751-8159 Rita.Arni@health.mo.gov 
 
Rose Sipakati  573-522-2831 Rose.Sipakati@health.mo.gov 
 
D’Anne Ward  573-526-0209 Danne.Ward@health.mo.gov 
 
Bridgette Delgman-Yawberry 314-877-0205 Bridgette.Delgman-Yawberry@health.mo.gov  
 
Debbie McClurg-Hitt  573-751-6283 Debbie.McClurg-Hitt@health.mo.gov 
 
Michele Bailey  573-751-6481 Michele.Bailey@health.mo.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
State Health Program Representatives 
 
Doug McKeever 816-350-5453 Doug.McKeever@health.mo.gov 
 
Terry Boston 573-840-9722 Terry.Boston@health.mo.gov 
 
Carrie Lines 417-895-6935 Carrie.Lines@health.mo.gov 
 
Ann Backer 573-526-9806 Ann.Backer@health.mo.gov 
 
Betty Cassidy 573-751-6198 Betty.Cassidy@health.mo.gov 
 
Gwen Sullentrup 573-751-6196 Gwen.Sullentrup@health.mo.gov 
 
Christi Vincent 314-877-2811 Christi.Vincent@health.mo.gov  
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